Code	TLD
Company name	Thang Long Urban Development and Construction Investment Joint Stock
	Company
Date	06/08/2020
Subject	Notice of Public Offering

Content:

Thang Long Urban Development and Construction Investment Joint Stock Company announces the information on the public offering as follows:

- 1. Stock name: Thang Long Urban Development and Construction Investment Joint Stock Company
- 2. Stock type: common share
- 3. Par value: VND10,000/share
- 4. Registered offering volume: 19,359,894 shares; Of which:
- 5. Public offering: 9,359,894 shares
- 6. Private placement: 10,000,000 shares
- 7. Capital mount need to be mobilized: VND 193.598.940.000
- 8. Offering price: VND10,000/share
- 9. Minimum registration volume: none
- 10. Time for subscription: from June 30, 2020 to August 25, 2020
- 11. Place of subscription and receipt of prospectus:
 - Shareholders whose shares have been deposited: Shareholders will carry out procedures of transferring, registering and paying to buy shares at the securities firms where shares have been deposited.
 - Shareholders whose shares have not been deposited: Shareholders will carry out procedures of transferring, registering and paying to buy shares at the office of Viet Dragon Securities Corporation.
 - Information on prospectus via the website at: www//thanglongdeco.com.
- 12. Bank for blocking depository money:

Account holder: Thang Long Urban Development and Construction Investment Joint Stock Company

- Account number: 11610000326514
- Bank: Joint Stock Commercial Bank for Investment and Development of Vietnam Hoai Duc branch.

Account holder: Thang Long Urban Development and Construction Investment Joint Stock Company

- Account number: 8301100819001
- Bank: Military Commercial Joint Stock Bank Son Tay branch.